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2026 Grant Allocations to 
Local Authorities for 
National Roads

DOT Budget Reference PRS Budget
Reference

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal B.1.2
C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal B.1.1a
C3.3 Construction of New Roads B.1.1b
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High-level Overview 
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Grant Allocation Overview per Budget Classification 

Payee

 

Capital
Investment -
Protection &

Renewal
 

Construction of
New Roads

 

Current
Maintenance -
Protection &

Renewal
 

Total

Carlow County Council 1,680,000   227,146 1,907,146

Cavan County Council 3,660,000 1,625,000 527,489 5,812,489

Clare County Council 5,910,000   671,824 6,581,824

Cork City Council 4,790,000 400,000 682,152 5,872,152

Cork County Council 21,545,000 115,450,000 1,666,389 138,661,389

Donegal County Council 19,297,000 2,550,000 1,245,382 23,092,382

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council 350,000   591,069 941,069

Fingal County Council 500,000   617,081 1,117,081

Galway City Council 1,455,000   283,075 1,738,075

Galway County Council 11,377,500 4,710,000 1,204,872 17,292,372

Kerry County Council 29,515,000 3,000,000 1,175,825 33,690,825

Kildare County Council 4,995,000   730,199 5,725,199

Kilkenny County Council 5,905,000 1,200,000 663,216 7,768,216

Laois County Council 2,717,500   527,841 3,245,341

Leitrim County Council 1,948,000 800,000 355,219 3,103,219

Limerick City and County Council 7,145,000 125,500,000 722,965 133,367,965

Longford County Council 2,683,000   439,573 3,122,573

Louth County Council 11,278,000 75,000 292,442 11,645,442

Mayo County Council 21,704,000 5,090,000 1,386,201 28,180,201

Meath County Council 7,332,500 900,000 583,744 8,816,244

Monaghan County Council 7,867,650 1,700,000 574,163 10,141,813

Offaly County Council 337,500 500,000 472,245 1,309,745

Roscommon County Council 3,806,045 90,000,000 841,085 94,647,130

Sligo County Council 4,228,000 3,200,000 808,358 8,236,358

South Dublin County Council 170,000   795,183 965,183

Tipperary County Council 4,550,000 2,750,000 1,060,343 8,360,343

Waterford City and County Council 7,202,500   423,138 7,625,638

Westmeath County Council 4,258,000 6,000,000 672,855 10,930,855

Wexford County Council 8,106,000 2,250,000 568,987 10,924,987

Wicklow County Council 3,100,000 500,000 469,213 4,069,213

Total 209,413,195 368,200,000 21,279,274 598,892,469

TII - 2026 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National 
Roads 



Power BI Desktop

TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads 

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification Both NP & NS National Primary National Secondary Capital Investment -
Protection &

Renewal - TotalPayee

 

Bridge
Rehabilitation

1a
 

HD15 and
HD17 Minor

Works 1a
 

LA Eng
Support -

B.1.1a
 

Pavement 1a

 

Route
Lighting

Improvement
B1.1a

 

Classification
Sub-total

 

Bridge
Rehabilitation

1a
 

HD15 and
HD17 Minor

Works 1a
 

LA Eng
Support -

B.1.1a
 

Major
Scheme

1a
 

Minor Works
1a

 

Pavement 1a

 

Classification
Sub-total

 

Bridge
Rehabilitation

1a
 

HD15 and
HD17 Minor

Works 1a
 

Minor Works
1a

 

Pavement 1a

 

Classification
Sub-total

 

Carlow County Council     100,000     100,000   10,000         10,000   650,000   920,000 1,570,000 1,680,000

Cavan County Council   20,000 575,000     595,000   1,660,000         1,660,000   5,000 1,400,000   1,405,000 3,660,000

Clare County Council   25,000 220,000     245,000         300,000   300,000   665,000 750,000 3,950,000 5,365,000 5,910,000

Cork City Council     450,000     450,000       600,000   3,740,000 4,340,000           4,790,000

Cork County Council   25,000 3,360,000   120,000 3,505,000   1,090,000     500,000 1,000,000 2,590,000   450,000 2,500,000 12,500,000 15,450,000 21,545,000

Donegal County Council   40,000 3,500,000 150,000   3,690,000 150,000 6,197,000     1,430,000 5,900,000 13,677,000   280,000 1,650,000   1,930,000 19,297,000

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council               350,000         350,000           350,000

Fingal County Council                   500,000     500,000           500,000

Galway City Council     55,000     55,000   200,000     200,000   400,000       1,000,000 1,000,000 1,455,000

Galway County Council 300,000   2,245,000     2,545,000         1,850,000   1,850,000 770,000 2,112,500 1,600,000 2,500,000 6,982,500 11,377,500

Kerry County Council 850,000 25,000 2,460,000     3,335,000   180,000         180,000 40,000 1,850,000 14,200,000 9,910,000 26,000,000 29,515,000

Kildare County Council 1,470,000 25,000 2,900,000     4,395,000   100,000     500,000   600,000           4,995,000

Kilkenny County Council   45,000 330,000   470,000 845,000   485,000     100,000 900,000 1,485,000   115,000 500,000 2,960,000 3,575,000 5,905,000

Laois County Council   22,500 150,000     172,500                 145,000   2,400,000 2,545,000 2,717,500

Leitrim County Council   25,000 213,000     238,000   710,000       1,000,000 1,710,000           1,948,000

Limerick City and County Council   25,000 2,830,000 50,000   2,905,000   320,000     300,000 1,500,000 2,120,000   1,120,000   1,000,000 2,120,000 7,145,000

Longford County Council     213,000     213,000   60,000       300,000 360,000   210,000 400,000 1,500,000 2,110,000 2,683,000

Louth County Council     128,000     128,000   300,000         300,000     10,000,000 850,000 10,850,000 11,278,000

Mayo County Council 1,200,000   2,010,000   550,000 3,760,000   1,184,000     1,110,000 1,000,000 3,294,000   200,000 12,750,000 1,700,000 14,650,000 21,704,000

Meath County Council   32,500 450,000     482,500           1,400,000 1,400,000   100,000 3,400,000 1,950,000 5,450,000 7,332,500

Monaghan County Council   22,500 440,000     462,500   1,500,000     25,000 3,000,000 4,525,000 150,000 230,150 2,500,000   2,880,150 7,867,650

Offaly County Council   22,500 275,000     297,500                 40,000     40,000 337,500

Roscommon County Council     2,236,045     2,236,045   750,000         750,000   220,000 600,000   820,000 3,806,045

Sligo County Council     313,000     313,000   85,000 1,260,000   1,000,000 1,500,000 3,845,000   70,000     70,000 4,228,000

South Dublin County Council                             170,000     170,000 170,000

Tipperary County Council 300,000 25,000 350,000     675,000   245,000       1,200,000 1,445,000   1,830,000   600,000 2,430,000 4,550,000

Waterford City and County Council   22,500 2,590,000     2,612,500   795,000       3,500,000 4,295,000   20,000   275,000 295,000 7,202,500

Westmeath County Council     1,863,000     1,863,000   50,000         50,000   145,000 700,000 1,500,000 2,345,000 4,258,000

Wexford County Council     250,000 50,000   300,000   1,406,000     4,000,000 2,400,000 7,806,000           8,106,000

Wicklow County Council     300,000     300,000   150,000     1,000,000   1,150,000   1,350,000 300,000   1,650,000 3,100,000

Total 4,120,000 402,500 30,806,045 250,000 1,140,000 36,718,545 150,000 17,827,000 1,260,000 1,100,000 12,315,000 28,340,000 60,992,000 960,000 11,977,650 53,250,000 45,515,000 111,702,650 209,413,195
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads 

Construction of New Roads 

Classification National Primary National Secondary Construction of New Roads
- Total

Payee

 

Major Scheme 1b

 

Classification
Sub-total

 

Major Scheme 1b

 

Classification
Sub-total

 

Cavan County Council 1,625,000 1,625,000     1,625,000

Cork City Council 400,000 400,000     400,000

Cork County Council 114,850,000 114,850,000 600,000 600,000 115,450,000

Donegal County Council 2,300,000 2,300,000 250,000 250,000 2,550,000

Galway County Council 4,500,000 4,500,000 210,000 210,000 4,710,000

Kerry County Council 2,000,000 2,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 3,000,000

Kilkenny County Council 1,200,000 1,200,000     1,200,000

Leitrim County Council 800,000 800,000     800,000

Limerick City and County Council 125,500,000 125,500,000     125,500,000

Louth County Council     75,000 75,000 75,000

Mayo County Council 4,340,000 4,340,000 750,000 750,000 5,090,000

Meath County Council 900,000 900,000     900,000

Monaghan County Council 1,700,000 1,700,000     1,700,000

Offaly County Council     500,000 500,000 500,000

Roscommon County Council 90,000,000 90,000,000     90,000,000

Sligo County Council 3,200,000 3,200,000     3,200,000

Tipperary County Council 2,700,000 2,700,000 50,000 50,000 2,750,000

Westmeath County Council 6,000,000 6,000,000     6,000,000

Wexford County Council 2,250,000 2,250,000     2,250,000

Wicklow County Council 500,000 500,000     500,000

Total 364,765,000 364,765,000 3,435,000 3,435,000 368,200,000
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads 

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Payee

 

Both NP & NS

 

National
Primary

 

National
Secondary

 

Current Maintenance
- Protection &

Renewal - Total

Carlow County Council 20,300 25,713 181,133 227,146
Cavan County Council 47,700 292,429 187,360 527,489
Clare County Council 24,200 119,123 528,501 671,824
Cork City Council 38,200 643,952   682,152
Cork County Council 93,000 821,830 751,559 1,666,389
Donegal County Council 76,600 688,670 480,112 1,245,382
Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council 10,000 581,069   591,069
Fingal County Council   617,081   617,081
Galway City Council 12,800 171,655 98,620 283,075
Galway County Council 62,000 365,464 777,408 1,204,872
Kerry County Council 78,200 314,582 783,043 1,175,825
Kildare County Council 10,000 637,558 82,641 730,199
Kilkenny County Council 43,000 344,437 275,779 663,216
Laois County Council 39,200 66,581 422,060 527,841
Leitrim County Council 35,800 319,419   355,219
Limerick City and County Council 47,400 531,817 143,748 722,965
Longford County Council 40,700 200,431 198,442 439,573
Louth County Council 35,200 108,418 148,824 292,442
Mayo County Council 86,600 577,296 722,305 1,386,201
Meath County Council 46,400 275,890 261,454 583,744
Monaghan County Council 35,200 404,436 134,527 574,163
Offaly County Council 21,800 22,808 427,637 472,245
Roscommon County Council 57,300 357,870 425,915 841,085
Sligo County Council 70,900 604,077 133,381 808,358
South Dublin County Council 14,500 618,037 162,646 795,183
Tipperary County Council 88,300 492,183 479,860 1,060,343
Waterford City and County Council 49,800 268,067 105,271 423,138
Westmeath County Council 35,000 243,956 393,899 672,855
Wexford County Council 28,000 504,101 36,886 568,987
Wicklow County Council 32,800 267,082 169,331 469,213
Total 1,280,900 11,486,032 8,512,342 21,279,274
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Overview per Local Authority
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 CW - 100,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

M09CW Junction 5 P&S 9 10,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N80CW Average Speed Safety Camera 80 45,000

N80CW O'Brien Road RSIS 80 20,000

N80CW_Leagh Bends 80 450,000

N81CW_Judy Lee's Cross RSI (Type B) 81 135,000

Pavement 1a N80 Clonmacshane to Ballykealey 80 120,000

N81 Bough to Rathvilly Bridge Pavement 81 800,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 1,680,000

Carlow County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

1,680,000
Total Allocation

1,907,146
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Carlow County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

227,146
Total Allocation

1,907,146

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 CW 10,300

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 CW

10,000

National
Primary

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 CW 25,713

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 CW 69,243

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 CW 44,386

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 CW 67,504

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 227,146
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 CN - 20,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 CN - 575,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N03CN Butlersbridge Rural Bus Stop RSIS 3 90,000

N03CN Denver P&R 3 50,000

N03CN Lavey P&S 3 10,000

N03CN Maheragha P&S 3 10,000

N3 Cavan Crystal Hotel-Kilmore Roundabout
Safety Scheme

3 500,000

N3 Virginia-Maghera Safety Scheme 3 1,000,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N54 Clover Hill RSIS 54 5,000

Minor Works 1a N55 Ballinagh Relief Road 55 700,000

N55 Corduff to South of Killydoon - Section B 55 700,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 3,660,000

Cavan County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

3,660,000
Total Allocation

5,812,489
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Construction of New Roads 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b Belturbet By-Pass 3 325,000

NDP - N3 Virginia Bypass 3 1,300,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 1,625,000

Cavan County Council  C3.3 Allocation

1,625,000
Total Allocation

5,812,489
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Cavan County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

527,489
Total Allocation

5,812,489

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 CN 37,700

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 CN

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 CN 124,157

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 CN 32,926

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 CN 135,346

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 CN 77,156

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 CN 31,375

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 CN 78,829

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 527,489
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 CL - 25,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 CL - 120,000

Safety Support Grant 2026 CL - 100,000

National
Primary

Minor Works 1a N19 Shannon Airport Access 19 300,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N67 Mountcharles Tec. Kilkee RSIS 67 140,000

N67CL Clohanes RSI Type B 67 20,000

N67CL Doonbeg L2030 Junction RSI 67 10,000

N67Cl Doonbeg Ped Crossing 67 50,000

N67CL Lahinch VRU Facilities RSI 67 130,000

N67CL Minister's Place RSI Implementation 67 20,000

N67CL/R484 Caherfeenick (Doonbeg) Type B 67 20,000

N68 Cranny Cross RSIS 68 20,000

N68CL Rocky Road Roundabout VRU Facilities 68 30,000

N85 Shannaway Lahinch Road Pedestrian
Crossing Ennis RSIS

85 40,000

N85CL Clareabbey Roundabout pedestrian /cycle
crossings RSIS

85 110,000

N85CL Inagh VRU Facilities RSIS 85 75,000

Minor Works 1a N67/N85 Blake's Corner 67 750,000

Pavement 1a N68 Cahera Pavement 68 300,000

N68 Drumeen East to Derragh Pavement 68 2,500,000

N68 Knockalough to Crag Pavement 68 400,000

N85 Glen South to Monreel South Pavement 85 750,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 5,910,000

Clare County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

5,910,000
Total Allocation

6,581,824



Power BI Desktop

TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Clare County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

671,824
Total Allocation

6,581,824

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 CL 14,200

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 CL

10,000

National
Primary

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 CL 119,123

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 CL 237,009

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 CL 110,841

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 CL 180,651

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 671,824
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 CB - 450,000

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1a N40 TEN-T Route Improvements (Previously
B1.1b CB/22/27492)

40 600,000

Pavement 1a N22 Carrigrohane (Grassland Agro to Leemount
Terrace)

22 2,500,000

N27 Penrose Quay to Ballintemple Pavement 27 1,240,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 4,790,000

Cork City Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

4,790,000
Total Allocation

5,872,152
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Construction of New Roads 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b Cork City Northern Transport Project 40 400,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 400,000

Cork City Council  C3.3 Allocation

400,000
Total Allocation

5,872,152
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Cork City Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

682,152
Total Allocation

5,872,152

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 CB 28,200

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 CB

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 CB 105,976

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 CB 268,115

NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 CB 200,432

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 CB 69,429

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 682,152
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a Fencing Retrofit 2026 CC - 25,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 CC - 3,000,000

Pavement Design & Supervision NRO 2026 CC - 150,000

RRSE - South West Region Cork 2026 - 110,000

Safety Support Grant 2026 CC - 100,000

Route Lighting Improvement B1.1a PLEEP - SW region - NP/NS works contract - 80,000

PLEEP- SW region technical support - 40,000

National Primary HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a N20CC Buttevant National School Pedestrian Crossing RSIS
(Type B)

20 82,000

N20CC Buttevant North Pedestrian Crossing RSIS (Type D) 20 78,000

N20CC Charleville Main Street RSIS (DMURS option) 20 500,000

N22CC Ballyvourney ped crossing 22 20,000

N22CC Castlemore RSIS 22 50,000

N22CC Kilcondy Right Turn Lane RSIS 22 10,000

N22CC Srelane Safety Scheme (Type B) 22 200,000

N25CC Carrigtwohill Midleton Junction Safety Improvements 25 100,000

N28CC Ringaskiddy (Urban Renewal) RSI 28 50,000

Minor Works 1a N20 Charleville Relief Route (Minor Works) 20 500,000

Pavement 1a N22 Srelane to Ovens 2022 HD28 scheme 22 1,000,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a N71CC Bandon Poacher's Pedestrian Crossing RSIS (Type
D)

71 50,000

N71CC Innishannon RSIS 71 50,000

N71CC Leap Pedestrian Crossing RSIS (Type D) 71 50,000

N72CC Ballyhooly Pedestrian Crossing (Type D) 72 100,000

N72CC Fermoy Patrick Street Pedestrian Crossing RSIS
(Type A)

72 70,000

N72CC Grange Fermoy 72 30,000

N73CC Kildorrery Pedestrian Crossing & Junction
Improvement RSIS (Type B)

73 100,000

Minor Works 1a N71 Bandon Bypass Extension 71 650,000

N71 Bantry Bypass 71 100,000

N71 Innishannon Bypass 71 100,000

N72 Kilcanway to Ballygriffin 72 100,000

N73 Annakisha South Improvement Scheme 73 1,450,000

N73 Clogher Cross - Waterdyke Realignment Scheme 73 100,000

Pavement 1a N71 Ballylickey Pavement 71 3,000,000

N72 Ballymaquirk East Pavement 72 1,500,000

N72 Cloonbannin - Pavement 72 3,500,000

N72 Kilmagner to LittleGrace Pavement 72 2,600,000

N72 Meenskesha Phase 2 (Knockagarrane West) Pavement 72 1,900,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 21,545,000

Cork County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

21,545,000
Total Allocation

138,661,389
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Construction of New Roads 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b Ballyvourney to Macroom (bypasses Macroom) 22 3,100,000

Carrigtwohill to Midleton 25 500,000

Dunkettle Interchange 40 250,000

Midleton to Youghal - bypasses Castlemartyr
(See CC/06/600)

25 1,000,000

Ringaskiddy/Cork 28 110,000,000

National
Secondary

Major Scheme 1b N72/73 Mallow Relief Road 72 600,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 115,450,000

Cork County Council  C3.3 Allocation

115,450,000
Total Allocation

138,661,389
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Cork County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

1,666,389
Total Allocation

138,661,389

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 CC 83,000

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 CC

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 CC 243,348

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 CC 208,529

NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 CC 229,962

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 CC 139,991

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 CC 322,330

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 CC 231,590

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 CC 197,639

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 1,666,389
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a National Road Junction Surveys - 40,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 DL - 130,000

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 DL - 3,000,000

NW Assistant Bridge Manager 2026 DL - 150,000

RRSE - North Region 2026 DL - 110,000

RSI - North Region Support 2026 DL - 110,000

Pavement 1a Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2026 DL - 150,000

National Primary Bridge Rehabilitation 1a N13 Castlecooley Bridge Replacement              13 150,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a N13DL Bridgend (HCL) 13 10,000

N13DL Killaverry VRS RSI 13 10,000

N13DL Lurgebrack (RSIS) 13 10,000

N13DL McKay’s Corner 13 90,000

N13DL Newtowncunningham RSIS 13 10,000

N14 RSI Improvements (Feddyglass) 14 5,000

N14DL Doorable (HCL) 14 10,000

N14DL RSI Improvements Phase 2 (Feddyglass) 14 1,500,000

N15 Lettermacaward Village (P&T) RSIS 15 10,000

N15DL Ballybofey Ped Crossings 15 500,000

N15DL Killygordon (Carricknamanna Junction) RSIS 15 150,000

N15DL Lough Mourne RSIS 15 80,000

N15DL_054.0 Laghey Roundabout RSIS 15 3,500,000

N15DL_Lifford Town Safety Scheme RSIS (Type B) 15 162,000

N3DL Lisschully RSIS 3 150,000

Minor Works 1a N13 Bridgend 13 1,100,000

N15 Corcam Bends 15 180,000

N15 McGroary’s Brae Improvement Scheme 15 150,000

Pavement 1a N15 Ballybofey Main Street Pavement 15 1,600,000

N15 Liscooley to Castlefinn Pavement 15 2,300,000

N15 Stranorlar Main Street to Letterkenny Rd Pavement 15 2,000,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a HD15: N56 Four-Lane, Letterkenny 56 100,000

N56DL Dunkineely NS & Village (Type B/D RSIS) 56 180,000

Minor Works 1a N56 Doonwell to Drumbrick 56 250,000

N56 Gort An Choirce go dtí an Fál Carrach 56 650,000

N56 Letterilly to Kilraine Junction 56 300,000

N56 Letterilly to Kilraine Junction Phase 2 56 450,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 19,297,000

Donegal County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

19,297,000
Total Allocation

23,092,382
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b TEN-T Route Improvement 13 2,300,000

National
Secondary

Major Scheme 1b Dungloe to Glenties 56 250,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 2,550,000

Donegal County Council  C3.3 Allocation

2,550,000
Total Allocation

23,092,382
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Donegal County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

1,245,382
Total Allocation

23,092,382

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 DL 66,600

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 DL

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 DL 293,292

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 DL 84,365

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 DL 311,013

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 DL 201,895

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 DL 80,464

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 DL 197,753

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 1,245,382
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N11/R827 Junction Improvements RSIS 11 350,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 350,000

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

350,000
Total Allocation

941,069
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Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

591,069
Total Allocation

941,069

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 DR

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 DR 45,352

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 DR 496,189

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 DR 39,528

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 591,069
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1a N3 Clonee to M50 Bus Priority Project and Active
Travel

3 500,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 500,000

Fingal County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

500,000
Total Allocation

1,117,081
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Fingal County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

617,081
Total Allocation

1,117,081

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 FG 617,081

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 617,081
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 GB - 55,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N06GY_147.8 Browne Roundabout - Pedestrian
and Cyclist Facilities

6 200,000

Minor Works 1a N6 Bothar na dTreabh Improvement 6 200,000

National
Secondary

Pavement 1a N83 Tuam Road Pavement 83 1,000,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 1,455,000

Galway City Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

1,455,000
Total Allocation

1,738,075
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Galway City Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

283,075
Total Allocation

1,738,075

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 GB 12,800

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 GB 80,399

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 GB 51,728

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 GB 39,528

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 GB 12,490

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 GB 74,804

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 GB 11,326

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 283,075
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS Bridge Rehabilitation 1a Galway Bridge Strengthenings - 300,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 GC - 495,000

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 GC - 1,650,000

Safety Support Grant NRO 2026 GC - 100,000

National
Primary

Minor Works 1a N17 Milltown to Gortnagunnad Realignment
(Minor 2016)

17 1,850,000

National
Secondary

Bridge Rehabilitation 1a N59 Oughterard Bridge 59 770,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N59GC Clifden School Pedestrian Crossing RSI 59 100,000

N59GC Recess Safety Improvements 59 9,000

N59GC_295 Kentfield 59 250,000

N65GC Heathlawn RSI 65 50,000

N83 Claregalway Traffic Calming & Pavement
Restoration

83 1,500,000

N83GC L-7101 Parkmore Junction RSI 83 100,000

N84GC Clonboo Pedestrian Crossing and
Junction RSI

84 103,500

Minor Works 1a N59 Bunnakil to Claremount 59 600,000

N63 Liss to Abbey Realignment (Minor 2016) 63 1,000,000

Pavement 1a N83 Claregalway Pavement 83 2,500,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 11,377,500

Galway County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

11,377,500
Total Allocation

17,292,372
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Construction of New Roads 

Galway County Council 

C3.3 Allocation

4,710,000
Total Allocation

17,292,372

Classification PRS Type Name

 

Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b Galway City By-Pass 6 4,450,000

National
Secondary

Major Scheme 1b N59 Clifden to Maam Cross 59 100,000
Moycullen Bypass 59 10,000
Clifden to Oughterard 59 100,000
N83 Claregalway By-Pass-Galway 83 50,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 4,710,000
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Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Galway County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

1,204,872
Total Allocation

17,292,372

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 GC 52,000

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 GC

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 GC 150,716

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 GC 15,684

NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 GC 63,605

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 GC 135,459

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 GC 352,777

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 GC 141,933

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 GC 282,698

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 1,204,872
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS Bridge Rehabilitation 1a Kerry Bridge Rehabilitation - 850,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a Fencing Retrofit 2026 KY - 25,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 KY - 200,000

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 KY - 1,800,000

Pavement Design & Contract Documents NRO 2026 KY - 150,000

RRSE - South West Region Kerry 2026 KY - 120,000

RSI - South West Region Support 2026 KY - 90,000

Safety Support Grant NRO 2026 KY - 100,000

National Primary HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a N22KY Lawlor's Cross RSI (Type D) 22 20,000

N22KY Cleeney Roundabout Killarney Active Travel Upgrade
RSIS 

22 10,000

N22KY Glenflesk Traffic Calming / Park & Share (RSIS) 22 20,000

N22KY Poulgorm RSIS (VAS) 22 30,000

N22KY Rural Bus Stop Improvements 22 50,000

N22KY_087.7 Aghadoe Junction 22 50,000

National
Secondary

Bridge Rehabilitation 1a N70 Laune Bridge Rehabilitation KY 70 40,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works 1a N69 Tarbert Pedestrian Crossing RSI Type D 69 100,000

N70KY Ballyganboon Junction RSI 70 5,000

N72KY Fossa village RSIS 72 1,500,000

N72KY L_7049 Ardteegalvan Junction RSI 72 20,000

N86KY Annascaul NS RSIS 86 150,000

N86KY Dingle Pedestrian Crossing RSI Type D 86 75,000

Minor Works 1a N70 Blackwater Bridge to Sneem 70 4,150,000

N70 Coolroe to Glenbehy 70 250,000

N70 Creamery Cross 70 250,000

N70 Milltown Castlemaine 70 250,000

N70 Waterville to Ballybrack 70 200,000

N86 Ballynasare & Ballygarret 86 6,100,000

N86 Contract 3-5 Advanced Fencing 86 3,000,000

Pavement 1a N70 Cahersiveen to Oghermong 70 1,050,000

N70 Cahersiveen Town Phase 1 Pavement 70 500,000

N70 Capparoe Pavement 70 500,000

N70 Drom West Pavement 70 560,000

N70 Ring of Kerry (South) Pavement Repairs 70 1,400,000

N71 Kenmare to Bonane Phase 2 Pavement 71 2,500,000

N71 Muckross Pavement Overlay 71 2,100,000

N72 Pavement Repairs 72 600,000

N86 Tralee to Camp Pavement Repairs 86 700,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 29,515,000

Kerry County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

29,515,000
Total Allocation

33,690,825
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b NDP - N22 Farranfore to Killarney (bypasses
Farranfore & Killarney)

22 2,000,000

National
Secondary

Major Scheme 1b N69 Listowel Bypass 69 1,000,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 3,000,000

Kerry County Council  C3.3 Allocation

3,000,000
Total Allocation

33,690,825
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Kerry County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

1,175,825
Total Allocation

33,690,825

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 KY 68,200

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 KY

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 KY 178,417

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 KY 51,672

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 KY 84,493

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 KY 421,519

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 KY 192,200

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 KY 169,324

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 1,175,825
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS Bridge Rehabilitation 1a TO294 N4, N52, N55, N63, N81, N11 Bridges -
Kildare

- 300,000

Wexford Bridge Rehabilitation 2020 - 1,170,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 KE - 25,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a NRO Support (Bridges) 2026 KE - 300,000

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 KE - 2,250,000

Pavement Design & Contract Documents NRO
2026 KE

- 150,000

RRSE - South East Region Kildare 2026 KE - 110,000

RSI - South East Region Support 2026 KE - 90,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

M09KE Junction 3 P&S RSIS 9 50,000

M09KE Junction 4 P&S RSIS 9 50,000

Minor Works 1a M4 Bus Priority Measures Phase 2 4 500,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 4,995,000

Kildare County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

4,995,000
Total Allocation

5,725,199
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Kildare County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

730,199
Total Allocation

5,725,199

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 KE

10,000

National
Primary

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 KE 637,558

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 KE 22,386

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 KE 18,311

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 KE 41,944

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 730,199
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 KK - 45,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 KK - 230,000

Safety Support Grant 2026 KK - 100,000

Route Lighting Improvement
B1.1a

PLEEP- E Region - NP/NS Works Contract
Route Lighting Improvement – Nat Kilkenny CC

- 400,000

PLEEP- E Region - Technical Support Route
Lighting Improvement – Nat Kilkenny CC

- 70,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

M09KK Junction 9 P&S 9 100,000

N24KK_100.0 Tower Road 24 35,000

N25KK Glenmore Rural Bus Stop RSIS 25 50,000

N25KK Safety Improvement Works 25 300,000

Minor Works 1a N24 Carrick Road Improvement (Minor 2016) 24 100,000

Pavement 1a N29 Slieverue RA and Southern leg Pavement 29 900,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N76KK Callan Bypass RSIS 76 10,000

N76KK Cuffesgrange Junction Visibility 76 50,000

N78KK Castlecomer Business Park RTL RSIS 78 50,000

N78KK Castlecomer RSIS 78 5,000

Minor Works 1a N77 Ballyragget Village to Ballynaslee Road
Improvement (Minor 2016)

77 500,000

Pavement 1a N76 Callan Bypass - Pavement 76 2,110,000

N76 Riversfield Pavement 76 850,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 5,905,000

Kilkenny County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

5,905,000
Total Allocation

7,768,216
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b NDP - N24 Waterford to Cahir 24 500,000

NDP - N25 Waterford to Glenmore 25 700,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 1,200,000

Kilkenny County Council  C3.3 Allocation

1,200,000
Total Allocation

7,768,216
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Kilkenny County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

663,216
Total Allocation

7,768,216

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 KK 33,000

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 KK

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 KK 105,709

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 KK 46,892

NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 KK 45,164

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 KK 146,672

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 KK 84,962

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 KK 78,124

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 KK 112,693

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 663,216
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 LS - 22,500

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 LS - 150,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N77LS Durrow Pedestrian Crossing RSI Type B 77 100,000

N78LS Ballylinan Junction 78 5,000

N80/N78LS Junction Simmons Mill 80 25,000

N80LS Portlaoise Town Mountmellick Road/JFK
Avenue RSIS

80 15,000

Pavement 1a N80 Balickmoyler to Coolhenry 80 600,000

N80 Stradbally to St Joesph's Cemetry Pavement 80 1,800,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 2,717,500

Laois County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

2,717,500
Total Allocation

3,245,341
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Laois County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

527,841
Total Allocation

3,245,341

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 LS 29,200

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 LS

10,000

National
Primary

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 LS 66,581

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 LS 128,967

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 LS 123,771

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 LS 169,322

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 527,841



Power BI Desktop

TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 LM - 25,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 LM - 213,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N15 Tullaghan Traffic Calming Type D RSIS 15 100,000

N16 Glenfarne VRU Type D RSIS             16 100,000

N16LM Strabrick RSI Implemenation 16 10,000

N4 Carrick on Shannon RSIS (Type A) 4 500,000

Pavement 1a N4 Carrick on Shannon Pavement Overlay 4 1,000,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 1,948,000

Leitrim County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

1,948,000
Total Allocation

3,103,219
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b NDP - N4 Carrick-on-Shannon to Dromod
(bypasses Drumsna)

4 800,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 800,000

Leitrim County Council  C3.3 Allocation

800,000
Total Allocation

3,103,219
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Leitrim County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

355,219
Total Allocation

3,103,219

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 LM 25,800

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 LM

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 LM 115,507

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 LM 45,914

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 LM 157,998

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 355,219
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 L - 25,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 L - 30,000

NRO Support (Bridges) 2026 L - 200,000

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 L - 2,600,000

Pavement 1a NP/NS Pavement Scheme Site Investigations
2026 L

- 50,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

M07L Junction 29 Ballysimon Upgrade 7 100,000

N20L Rourke's Cross RSIS 20 10,000

N21L Abbeyfeale RSIS 21 10,000

N21L Devon Cross RSIS 21 50,000

N24L Grange Cross RSIS 24 50,000

N24L Pallasgreen VRU Upgrade RSIS 24 100,000

Minor Works 1a M7 Junction 28 (Capped Contribution) 7 200,000

N20 Rourke's Cross (Minor) 20 50,000

N24 Beary's Cross 24 50,000

Pavement 1a N24 Oola Pavement 24 1,500,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N69L Clarina VRU Facility RSIS (Type B) 69 400,000

N69L Kilteery Pier RSI 69 20,000

Sfty - N69L Bolands Cross RSIS 69 700,000

Pavement 1a N69 Mungret & Bolands Pavement (Phase 2) 69 1,000,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 7,145,000

Limerick City and County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

7,145,000
Total Allocation

133,367,965
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b Foynes Limerick 21 121,000,000

NDP - M20 Limerick to Cork 20 3,500,000

NDP - N21 Abbeyfeale Relief Road 21 500,000

NDP - N21 Newcastle West Relief Road 21 500,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 125,500,000

Limerick City and County Council  C3.3 Allocation

125,500,000
Total Allocation

133,367,965
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Limerick City and County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

722,965
Total Allocation

133,367,965

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 L 37,400

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 L

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 L 202,876

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 L 69,436

NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 L 78,854

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 L 180,651

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 L 66,044

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 L 21,641

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 L 56,063

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 722,965
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 LD - 213,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N4LD Edgewordstown Ped crossing 4 50,000

N4LD_Sroid RSIS 4 10,000

Pavement 1a N04 Lamagh Bridge to Main St Newtownforbes
Pavement

4 300,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N55LD_Ballymahon RSIS 55 10,000

N63LD Farranyoogan RSI Implementation 63 200,000

Minor Works 1a N55 Ballymahon Traffic Management 55 100,000

N55 Granard Bypass (Minor Works) 55 300,000

Pavement 1a N63 Aghnaskea to Gowlan Pavement 63 500,000

N63 Gowlan Pavement 63 1,000,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 2,683,000

Longford County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

2,683,000
Total Allocation

3,122,573
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Longford County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

439,573
Total Allocation

3,122,573

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 LD 30,700

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 LD

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 LD 83,845

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 LD 37,870

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 LD 78,716

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 LD 72,318

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 LD 58,733

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 LD 67,391

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 439,573
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 LH - 128,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N02LH Castle Street Ardee 2 100,000

N2LH R169 Junction RSIS 2 200,000

National
Secondary

Minor Works 1a N53 Hackballscross to Rassan (Minor 2016) 53 10,000,000

Pavement 1a N52 Bothar na Mbo Pavement 52 850,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 11,278,000

Louth County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

11,278,000
Total Allocation

11,645,442
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Secondary

Major Scheme 1b Ardee By-Pass (N52) 52 75,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 75,000

Louth County Council  C3.3 Allocation

75,000
Total Allocation

11,645,442
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Louth County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

292,442
Total Allocation

11,645,442

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 LH 25,200

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 LH

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 LH 58,171

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 LH 16,835

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 LH 33,412

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 LH 24,942

Route Lighting NS Motorway MMaRC Route Lighting - Nat 2026 LH 16,325

NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 LH 28,841

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 LH 78,716

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 292,442
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS Bridge Rehabilitation 1a 2020 NW Bridge Rehabilitation Mayo Contract 2 - 1,200,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 MO - 390,000

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 MO - 1,400,000

RRSE - West Region 2026 MO - 120,000

Safety Support Grant 2026 MO - 100,000

Route Lighting Improvement
B1.1a

PLEEP - NW Region - NP/NS Works Contract
Route Lighting Improvement – Nat Mayo CC

- 500,000

PLEEP- NW Region - Technical Support Route
Lighting Improvement – Nat Mayo CC

- 50,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N05MO N5 Swinford Bypass (Minor Safety
Scheme)

5 600,000

N17 Claremorris to Knock Junction
Improvements RSIS

17 400,000

N17MO Junction Closures - L25116 Garryduff Rd
/ Golf Club Rd

17 20,000

N17MO Kilkelly (Rural Bus Stop) 17 25,000

N17MO_068 N17 R320 Junction Claremorris 17 75,000

N26MO Foxford Pedestrian Crossing and
Junction RSI

26 64,000

Minor Works 1a N26 - Foxford to Mount Falcon 26 800,000

N26 Ballina Bypass Phase 1 26 300,000

N26 Cloongullane Bridge 26 10,000

Pavement 1a N17 Kilmore to Glentavraun (Kilkelly) Pavement 17 1,000,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N59MO Ballina Town Upgrade to existing
Pedestrian Crossings

59 50,000

N60MO Ballyhaunis Ped Crossing RSI (Type B) 60 70,000

N84MO Ballinrobe Traffic Signals Phase 2 84 80,000

Minor Works 1a N59 Newport to Derrada Realignment 59 12,000,000

N60 Heathlawn 60 400,000

N60 Manulla Cross 60 350,000

Pavement 1a N59 Carrowkennedy Pavement 59 300,000

N59 Westport Pavement 59 1,400,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 21,704,000

Mayo County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

21,704,000
Total Allocation

28,180,201
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b Westport to Turlough 5 4,340,000

National
Secondary

Major Scheme 1b N58 Foxford Transport Project 58 500,000

Westport to Mulranny 59 250,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 5,090,000

Mayo County Council  C3.3 Allocation

5,090,000
Total Allocation

28,180,201
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Mayo County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

1,386,201
Total Allocation

28,180,201

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 MO 76,600

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 MO

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 MO 257,408

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 MO 93,820

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 MO 226,068

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 MO 327,960

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 MO 134,413

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 MO 259,932

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 1,386,201
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 MH - 22,500

MH Park and Share Development - 10,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 MH - 450,000

National
Primary

Pavement 1a N02 Glassallen to County Boundary Pavement 2 1,400,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N52MH Callaighstown RSIS 52 50,000

N52MH_034.0 Balrath Cross RSIS 52 50,000

Minor Works 1a N51 Dunmoe Phase 2 (2017 Continuation) 51 1,300,000

N51 Tullaghanstown Bog Rampart 51 100,000

N52 Grange to Clontail (previously N52
Stephenstown to Fringestown Realignment
Scheme)

52 2,000,000

Pavement 1a N51 Navan Town Pavement 51 250,000

N51 Rathmore to Mullaghmore Pavement 51 850,000

N51 Rathmore to Wardstown Pavement 51 850,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 7,332,500

Meath County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

7,332,500
Total Allocation

8,816,244
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b N2 Slane Bypass and Public Realm
Enhancement Scheme

2 400,000

NDP - N2 Rath Roundabout to Kilmoon Cross 2 500,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 900,000

Meath County Council  C3.3 Allocation

900,000
Total Allocation

8,816,244
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Meath County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

583,744
Total Allocation

8,816,244

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 MH 36,400

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 MH

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 MH 90,972

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 MH 94,876

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 MH 90,042

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 MH 99,958

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 MH 71,454

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 MH 90,042

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 583,744
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2025 MN - 22,500

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 MN - 440,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N02MN Carickmacross Rural Bus Stop and P&S
RSIS

2 300,000

N02MN RSI Monaghan Town Northern Gateway
RSI (Type B)

2 100,000

N02MN_110.0 Castleshane RSIS (N2/R213
Junction)

2 100,000

N02MN_125.0 Emyvale RSIS 2 1,000,000

Minor Works 1a N2 Monaghan to Emyvale Improvement Phase 3 2 25,000

Pavement 1a N2 Castleshane to Drumhirk PARR 2 3,000,000

National
Secondary

Bridge Rehabilitation 1a Ballynacarry New Bridge 53 150,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N54MN North Road RSIS 54 230,150

Minor Works 1a N54 Tullybryan (Minor Works Project) 54 2,500,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 7,867,650

Monaghan County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

7,867,650
Total Allocation

10,141,813
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b NDP - N2 Ardee to South of Castleblaney
Bypass

2 500,000

NDP - N2 Clontibret to the NI Border 2 1,200,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 1,700,000

Monaghan County Council  C3.3 Allocation

1,700,000
Total Allocation

10,141,813
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Monaghan County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

574,163
Total Allocation

10,141,813

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 MN 25,200

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 MN

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 MN 149,648

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 MN 62,811

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 MN 191,977

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 MN 44,615

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 MN 45,174

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 MN 44,738

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 574,163
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 OY - 22,500

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 OY - 175,000

Safety Support Grant 2026 OY - 100,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N52OY Durrow Junction RSIS  52 20,000

N62OY Nixon Tyres RSI (Type D) 62 10,000

N80OY Derrybeg Junction RSIS 80 10,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 337,500

Offaly County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

337,500
Total Allocation

1,309,745
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Secondary

Major Scheme 1b Tullamore to Kilbeggan Link 52 500,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 500,000

Offaly County Council  C3.3 Allocation

500,000
Total Allocation

1,309,745
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Offaly County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

472,245
Total Allocation

1,309,745

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 OY 11,800

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 OY

10,000

National
Primary

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 OY 22,808

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 OY 129,194

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 OY 105,900

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 OY 192,543

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 472,245
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 RN - 236,045

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 RN - 1,900,000

RSI - West Region Support 2026 RN - 100,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N05RN Strokestown (Urban Renewal) RSIS 5 750,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N61RN Fourmilehouse RSIS 61 200,000

N62RN Ballinaboy L1806 Junction 62 20,000

Minor Works 1a N61 Clashaganny to Tulsk (Minor 2016) 61 300,000

N61 St Bridgits Junction Improvement (Minor
Works)

61 150,000

N61 St Johns Junction Improvement (Minor
Works)

61 150,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 3,806,045

Roscommon County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

3,806,045
Total Allocation

94,647,130
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b N5 Ballaghaderreen Bypass to Longford 5 90,000,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 90,000,000

Roscommon County Council  C3.3 Allocation

90,000,000
Total Allocation

94,647,130
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Roscommon County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

841,085
Total Allocation

94,647,130

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 RN 47,300

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 RN

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 RN 155,705

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 RN 16,596

NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 RN 38,897

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 RN 146,672

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 RN 183,838

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 RN 84,079

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 RN 157,998

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 841,085
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 SO - 213,000

Safety Support Grant NRO 2026 SO - 100,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N15SO Shannon Eigher Pedestrian Crossing
RSIS

15 20,000

N17SO Ballynacarrow L6108 Junction RSI 17 5,000

N17SO Curry Junction of N17/L4902 RSI 17 30,000

N17SO Tubbercurry Pedestrian Crossing RSIS
(Near GAA Pitch)

17 25,000

N17SO Tubbercurry Pedestrian Crossings RSIS
(Upgrade to existing)

17 5,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a N4 and Project Office Support (Improvement)
2026 SO

4 1,260,000

Minor Works 1a N16 Lugatober Realignment 16 700,000

N16 Sligo to Drumkilsellagh 16 300,000

Pavement 1a N16 Lugatober to Co. Bdy Pavement 16 1,500,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N59SO Ballisodare Pedestrian Crossing RSI 59 70,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 4,228,000

Sligo County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

4,228,000
Total Allocation

8,236,358
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b Collooney to Castlebaldwin 4 2,200,000

NDP - N17 Knock to Collooney 17 1,000,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 3,200,000

Sligo County Council  C3.3 Allocation

3,200,000
Total Allocation

8,236,358
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Sligo County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

808,358
Total Allocation

8,236,358

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 SO 60,900

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 SO

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 SO 228,430

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 SO 172,345

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 SO 203,302

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 SO 60,017

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 SO 17,301

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 SO 56,063

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 808,358
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N81 Junctions Pedestrian Facilities RSIS 81 10,000

N81 Tallaght Stadium Pedestrian Crossing RSIS 81 10,000

N81SD Brittas RSI 81 150,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 170,000

South Dublin County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

170,000
Total Allocation

965,183
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South Dublin County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

795,183
Total Allocation

965,183

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 SD 4,500

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 SD

10,000

National
Primary

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 SD 618,037

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 SD 28,589

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 SD 89,319

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 SD 44,738

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 795,183



Power BI Desktop

TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification
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PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS Bridge Rehabilitation 1a Tipperary Bridge Strengthenings - 300,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 T - 25,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 T - 200,000

Pavement Design & Supervision 2026 T - 150,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N24 Knockagh East Realignment RSIS 24 15,000

N24 Main St & Fr Matthew St Tipp Town HD15
Scheme

24 140,000

N24T Bansha Road Tipperary Town RSI 24 10,000

N24T Barronstown Cross RSI 24 20,000

N24T Main Street Tipperary Town RSIS  24 10,000

N24T_077.7 Clonmel Town RSIS 24 50,000

Pavement 1a N24 Knockagh Roundabout to Derrygrath Lower
Pavement

24 200,000

N24 Main Street Tipperary Town Pavement
Strengthening & N74 Fr. Matthew St. Tipperary
Pavement Overlay

24 1,000,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N52T Ballingarry Type D RSI 52 50,000

N62T_058.0 Roscrea Bypass new road RSIS 62 200,000

N62T_091.2 Slievenamon Road Thurles RSI
Implementation

62 750,000

N62T_093.0 Turtulla Cross RSIS 62 200,000

N62T_Liberty Square VRU Improvements Phase
2 RSIS

62 300,000

N65 Carrigahorig RSIS 65 300,000

N74T Kilfeacle L4209 Junction RSI 74 30,000

Pavement 1a N62 Slievenamon Road Thurles Pavement
Strengthening Phase 2

62 600,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 4,550,000

Tipperary County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

4,550,000
Total Allocation

8,360,343
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Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b NDP - N24 Cahir to Limerick Junction 24 2,700,000

National
Secondary

Major Scheme 1b Thurles Bypass 62 50,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 2,750,000

Tipperary County Council  C3.3 Allocation

2,750,000
Total Allocation

8,360,343
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Tipperary County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

1,060,343
Total Allocation

8,360,343

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 T 78,300

Local Authority Support(Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 T

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 T 130,955

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 T 93,150

NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 T 121,406

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 T 146,672

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 T 179,776

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 T 130,763

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 T 169,321

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 1,060,343
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

Fencing Retrofit 2026 W - 22,500

LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 W - 120,000

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 W - 2,200,000

Pavement Design & Supervision NRO 2026 W - 150,000

RRSE - South East Region 2026 W - 120,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N25 Cushcam Junction RSIS 25 20,000

N25W Ballyduff West RSI (Type B) 25 50,000

N25W Dungarvan RSIS 25 10,000

N25W Garryhylish L7035 Junction RIS 25 5,000

N25W Kildermody RSI (Type B) 25 600,000

N25W Youghal RSIS 25 10,000

N25W_082 Lemybrien - Traffic Calming 25 100,000

Pavement 1a N25 Ballinalira Pavement 25 3,000,000

N25 Carroll’s Cross to Ballyduff East Pavement 25 500,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N72 Tallow Hill Bend RSIS 72 20,000

Pavement 1a N72 Lismore traffic calming Phase 1 Pavement 72 275,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 7,202,500

Waterford City and County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

7,202,500
Total Allocation

7,625,638
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Waterford City and County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

423,138
Total Allocation

7,625,638

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 W 39,800

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 W

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 W 120,104

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 W 74,910

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 W 73,053

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 W 44,814

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 W 27,038

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 W 33,419

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 423,138
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 WH - 213,000

NRO Support (Improvement) 2026 WH - 1,500,000

Pavement Design & Contract Documents NRO
2026 WH

- 150,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N4WH Rathowen RSIS 4 50,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N51WH Southhill RSIS (Type C) 51 20,000

N52WH Delvin RSIS 52 25,000

N55WH Viewing Platform 55 100,000

Minor Works 1a N52 Cavestown to Kilrush 52 400,000

N55 Ballykeeran Bypass (Minor Works) 55 300,000

Pavement 1a N55 Glasson to Lissoy Pavement 55 1,500,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 4,258,000

Westmeath County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

4,258,000
Total Allocation

10,930,855
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Construction of New Roads 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b NDP - N4 Mullingar to Longford 4 6,000,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 6,000,000

Westmeath County Council  C3.3 Allocation

6,000,000
Total Allocation

10,930,855
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Westmeath County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

672,855
Total Allocation

10,930,855

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 WH 25,000

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 WH

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 WH 38,037

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 WH 95,695

NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 WH 25,846

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 WH 84,378

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 WH 101,527

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 WH 72,080

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 WH 220,292

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 672,855
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 WX - 150,000

Safety Support Grant 2026 WX - 100,000

Pavement 1a Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2026 WX - 50,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N11WX_Ferrycarrig Transition Zone RSIS 11 10,000

N25 Ballygillane Roundabout 25 100,000

N25WX Larkin's Cross RSIS 25 750,000

N25WX Tagoat Village RSIS 25 500,000

N30WX Ballymackesy Junction RSIS 30 5,000

N30WX Leeches' Bend RSIS 30 36,000

N30WX Palace West 30 5,000

Minor Works 1a Rosslare Europort Access Road 25 4,000,000

Pavement 1a N25 New Ross Roundabout to Clonard Great
Pavement

25 1,400,000

N30 Rathturtin to Clonleigh Pavement 30 1,000,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 8,106,000

Wexford County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

8,106,000
Total Allocation

10,924,987
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Construction of New Roads 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b NDP - N11/N25 Oilgate to Rosslare 11 2,250,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 2,250,000

Wexford County Council  C3.3 Allocation

2,250,000
Total Allocation

10,924,987
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Wexford County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

568,987
Total Allocation

10,924,987

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 WX 18,000

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 WX

10,000

National
Primary

Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 WX 197,547

Route Lighting NP Route Lighting - Nat 2026 WX 114,577

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 WX 191,977

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 WX 18,735

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 WX 6,825

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 WX 11,326

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 568,987
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1a Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2026 WW - 300,000

National
Primary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

M11WW Junction 20 R772 P&S 11 20,000

N11WW Bus Stop Scheme 11 20,000

N11WW J12 Southbound RSI (Type D) RSIS  11 10,000

N11WW Kilpedder RSIS   11 100,000

Minor Works 1a N11M11 Bus Priority Interim Scheme (previously
WW/21/25702)

11 1,000,000

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
1a

N81_WW Blessington South RSIS 81 300,000

N81_WW Hollywood Park & Ride RSIS 81 900,000

N81WW Baltinglass South RSIS 81 100,000

N81WW_025.0 Rosburgh Junctions RSIS 81 50,000

Minor Works 1a N81 Hangmans Bend Realignment Scheme 81 300,000

C3.1.2 Capital Investment - Protection & Renewal Total 3,100,000

Wicklow County Council  C3.1.2 Allocation

3,100,000
Total Allocation

4,069,213
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Construction of New Roads 

Classification

 

PRS Type Name Route
No:

Allocation (€)

National
Primary

Major Scheme 1b NDP - N11/M11 Junction 4 to Junction 14
Improvement Scheme

11 500,000

C3.3 Construction of New Roads Total 500,000

Wicklow County Council  C3.3 Allocation

500,000
Total Allocation

4,069,213
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TII - Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal 

Wicklow County Council  C3.1.1 Allocation

469,213
Total Allocation

4,069,213

Classification
 

PRS Type Name Allocation (€)

Both NP & NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2026 WW 22,800

Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance - Nat)
2026 WW

10,000

National
Primary

Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2026 WW 267,082

National
Secondary

Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance - Nat 2026 WW 48,606

Route Lighting NS Route Lighting - Nat 2026 WW 19,363

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance - Nat 2026 WW 101,362

C3.1.1 Current Maintenance - Protection & Renewal Total 469,213
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